WARREN-NEWPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION # 2020/2021-3

TO DETERMINE ESTIMATE OF FUND NEEDED FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

WHEREAS, the Warren-Newport Public Library District must file before December 25, 2020, its Levy Ordinance for the 2020-2021 fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to "The Truth in Taxation Act" (35 ILCS 200/18-55 et seq.), the Warren-Newport Public Library District must determine not less than 20 days prior to adoption of its Levy Ordinance the amounts of money estimated to be necessary to be raised by taxation for the 2020-2021 fiscal year upon the taxable property in said Library District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND DETERMINED by the Board of Trustees of the Warren-Newport Public Library District that the amounts of money estimated to be necessary to be raised by taxation for the 2020-2021 fiscal year upon the taxable property in said Library District is \$6,487,084.

ADOPTED October 20, 2020 pursuant to a vote as follows:

AYES: Kotsinis, Farr Capizzi, Sutton, Linsdau, Cheng, Arnold, Beckwith

NAYS: 0

ABSENT OR ABSTAIN: 0

Jo Beckwith, President Board of Trustees of the
Poord of Trustoes of the
Board of Trustees of the
Warren-Newport Public Library District

Bonnie Sutton, Secretary Board of Trustees of the Warren-Newport Public Library District

(SEAL)